GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4142
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

JOBS TO DISPLACED PERSONS IN BSP
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bokaro Steel Plant has reserved cent per cent posts of Class IV and other unskilled posts for the displaced persons;
(b) if so, the details of the facilities and priority offered to the displaced persons; and

(c) the details of training centres established by Bokaro Steel Plant for them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)

(@)&(b): No, Madam. At present in Bokaro Steel Plant, preference is given to local displaced persons in terms of the judgments dated
05/3/2008 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No.1774 of 2008.

(c) BSL is not running any training facility to provide technical training specially to displaced persons.
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